

## दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल (भारत सरकार वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय वाणिज्य विभाग द्वारा प्रायोजित )

## THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

Ref:

PLEXGJ/020

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2024

To,

All Members of the Council

All Plastic Industry Members

## <u>Subject: Invitation to visit the Plexconcil Booth at PLEXPOINDIA 2024 Exhibition,</u> <u>Gandhinagar, Gujarat (6-9 December, 2024)</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Greetings from The Plastics Export Promotion Council (Plexconcil)!

We are pleased to inform you that Gujarat State Plastic Manufacturer Association (GSPMA) is organizing its 9<sup>th</sup> edition of plastics exhibition - PLEXPOINDIA 2024 from 6<sup>th</sup> to 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at Helipad Exhibition Centre, Gandhinagar (Gujarat).

The exhibition will be spread over 25,000+ sqm area, in which 500+ exhibitors are expected to participate and 50,000+ business visitors will witness the show. For more details about the show, visit: https://www.plexpoindia.org/

We are delighted to inform you that Plexconcil will be participating in PLEXPOINDIA 2024 Exhibition and invite you to visit our booth, which will be located at,

Hall No: 9 and Booth No: C25

We are looking forward to the opportunity to connect with you at PLEXPOINDIA 2024.

Regards,

Sribash Dasmohapatra Executive Director DIN: 02587694

The Plastics Export Promotion Council (PLEXCONCIL)

(Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India) Dynasty Business Park, B Wing 002, Ground Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai–400059, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 91-22-40170000

Website: www.plexconcil.org CIN: U25200MH1955NPL009601